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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
475 L'Enfard Plaza, S\Y

Washinglon, OC  20263-0001

Mr., James Connors

Assistant Director

Clerk Craft Division

American Postal Workers
Unicn, AFL-CIO

817 l4th Street, NW

Washington, D.C. 20005-3399

Re:

Dear Mr, Connors:
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L. Heammond
Columbus, MS 39701
H1C-3Q-C 39681

This letter supersedes my letter of March 14, 198S.

On February 2,

1985, we met to discuss the above-captioned

grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
rd

procedure,

The question in this grievance is whether the grievant was

properly required to travel between
timeo

'two locations on his own

During our discussion, it was mutually agreed that the
following would represent a full settlement of this case:

As the employees had not been relieved from duty
for a period of at least 1 hour (F-21, 260.153),
management shall compensate the employees naned
in the grievance at the applicable rate for the
amount of time requested by the union in the

"corrective action"”
o form.

In determining

the total hours to be paid,

contaired on the Step 2 appeal

management will

figure from 14 dzys prior to the f111ng of the grievance at

Step 1. o’
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Mr. James Connors _

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as
your acknowledgment of agreement to settle this case.

The time limits were extended by mutual consent.

Sincerely,

Botoe O )it Qg 2

Barbara J. Lerch/ J?y s Connors
Labor Relations Department sistant Director
Clerk Craft Division
American Postal Workers Union,
AFL-CIO
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